MOTOR PROTECTION FILTERS
   dV/dt Series A Filters
Table of Contents
TABLE OF CONTENTS.................................................................................................. 1
SELECTION & APPLICATION GUIDE........................................................................... 2
440 - 480 VOLTS............................................................................................................ 3
550 - 600 VOLTS............................................................................................................ 4
OPTIONS SELECTION ...................................................................................................... 5

<Table of Contents>
Data subject to change without notice.  Effective 4/21/05                                                                         TR-1700-6
Model Code Part Number Configuration
Model Number Code System:                                    DV   A X Y   _ _ _ _            YY
                                                              dV/dt filter
                                Series Version. A, B, C                               Options
Mechanical Configuration   P = Panel Mount
                                            G = General Purpose
                                                   NEMA  1
                                            W = NEMA 3R
Indicates Physical Size:           A, B, C, D,  (A is smallest)
Current Rating (i.e. 0045 is 45 Amps)
<Table of Contents>
Data subject to change without notice.  Effective 4/21/05                                                                         TR-1700-7
   dV/dt Series A Filters
Mechanical Data
Open NEMA 1 NEMA 3R
Filter
Amps
Terminal
Wiring AWG
Terminal
Torque
In-Lbs
Max Cat PN. WT
Lbs Fig. Cat PN. WT
Lbs Fig. Cat PN. WT
Lbs Fig.
3 22-14 16 DVAP0003 13 1 DVAGA0003 28 5 DVAWA0003 75 6
4 22-14 16 DVAP0004 13 1 DVAGA0004 28 5 DVAWA0004 75 6
7 22-14 16 DVAP0007 14 1 DVAGA0007 29 5 DVAWA0007 76 6
9 22-14 16 DVAP0009 14 1 DVAGA0009 29 5 DVAWA0009 76 6
12 22-5 16 DVAP0012 14 1 DVAGA0012 29 5 DVAWA0012 76 6
17 22-5 16 DVAP0017 18 1 DVAGA0017 33 5 DVAWA0017 80 6
22 22-5 16 DVAP0022 19 1 DVAGA0022 34 5 DVAWA0022 81 6
27 22-5 16 DVAP0027 22 2 DVAGB0027 64 7 DVAWB0027 108 8
35 22-5 16 DVAP0035 26 2 DVAGB0035 68 7 DVAWB0035 112 8
45 18-4 20 DVAP0045 32 2 DVAGB0045 74 7 DVAWB0045 118 8
55 18-4 20 DVAP0055 33 2 DVAGB0055 75 7 DVAWB0055 119 8
65 6-0 20 DVAP0065 39 2 DVAGB0065 81 7 DVAWB0065 125 8
80 6-0 45 DVAP0080 52 3 DVAGB0080 93 7 DVAWB0080 137 9
110 3/0 75C 45 DVAP0110 51 3 DVAGB0110 142 7 DVAWC0110 142 9
130 4/0 75C 250 DVAP0130 64 4 DVAGC0130 155 9 DVAWC0130 155 9
160 3/0 90C 250 DVAP0160 73 4 DVAGC0160 164 9 DVAWC0160 164 9
200 4/0 90C
250MCM 75C 325 DVAP0200 82 4 DVAGC0200 173 9 DVAWC0200 173 9
250 400MCM 90C 375 DVAP0250 101 4 DVAGC0250 192 9 DVAWC0250 192 9
305 600MCM
4/0 2X 90C 375 DVAP0305 106 4 DVAGD0305 271 10 DVAWD0305 271 10
365 300MCM 2X 90C 375 DVAP0365 97 DVAGD0365 263 10 DVAWD0365 263 10
415 350MCM 2X 90C 375 DVAP0415 119 DVAGD0415 285 10 DVAWD0415 285 10
515 600MCM 2X 90C
300MCM 3X 90C 375 DVAP0515 122 DVAGD0515 288 10 DVAWD0515 288 10
600 500MCM 3X 90C 375 DVAP0600 111 DVAGD0600 277 10 DVAWD0600 277 10
A1&B
A2&B
A3&B
A4&B
F or (80 amp – 600 amp) filters torque ground lug to 50 in-lb max.
<Table of Contents>
Data subject to change without notice.  Effective 4/21/05                                                                         TR-1700-8
 Outline Drawings
 Open dV/dt Series A Filters
Open Units
 3 – 22 Amps
Fig 1
22 Amps Shown
<Back to Mechanical>
<Table of Contents>